

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8313/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174503/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 157089/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 89998/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 160942/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 157086/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9398/2019 (XVII)
(IA No. 184998/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 184999/2019 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 9022/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Diary No(s). 28435/2019 (XVII)
(IA No. 120819/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 126779/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 120818/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL IA No. 120820/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES IA No. 120821/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 18113/2019 (XVII)
(IA No. 23567/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL IA No. 23568/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 23570/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 23569/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Kanay Pisal, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Aru Jha, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Panjmani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Jitender, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master